504483152 08/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4529854

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	07/27/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	S. WALTER PACKAGING, INC., A PENNSYLVANIA CORPORATION		
Street Address:	2900 GRANT AVENUE		
City:	PHILADELPHIA		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19114		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5788377

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (423)785-8480

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4237566600

Email: patty.liner@millermartin.com

Correspondent Name: PATRICIA P. LINER
Address Line 1: 832 GEORGIA AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200 VOLUNTEER BUILDING

Address Line 4: CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE 37402-2289

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27755-0005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA P. LINER	
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia P. Liner/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Security Release#page1.tif source=Patent Security Release#page2.tif source=Patent Security Release#page3.tif

PATENT 504483152 REEL: 043155 FRAME: 0179

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT is made as of this 31st day of July, 2017, by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association ("Releasor"), in favor of S. Walter Packaging, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Releasee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated September 11, 2014, from Releasee in favor of Releasor, recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 17, 2014, beginning at Reel 033754, Frame 0772, Releasee granted to Releasor a continuing security interest in that certain patent set forth on Schedule 1 hereto (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Releasor wishes to release all of its interest in the Patent in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Releasor does hereby release, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in, to or under the Patent, and any right, title and interest of Releasor in, to and under the Patent shall hereby cease and become void.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

15764995v1

PATENT REEL: 043155 FRAME: 0180 Wells Fargo Bank, National Association

Name: Elizabeth D. Morris Title: Authorized Signatory

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on _______, 2017, by Elizabeth D. Morris an Authorized Signatory of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association. She is personally known to me or who has produced ______ as

identification.

[SEAL]

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL DONNA A. SMYTH, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires May 22, 2019 My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 043155 FRAME: 0181

SCHEDULE 1

PATENT	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO	REGISTRATION NO	OWNER
Tamper-Resistant Envelope	US	08/773,166		S. Walter Packaging Corp.

15764995v1

PATENT REEL: 043155 FRAME: 0182

RECORDED: 08/01/2017